
Visit us: 
www.traviscountytx.gov/rp
Contact us:
HHS_R&P@traviscountytx.gov

Research & Planning Programs

Finding   
Solutions

Informing the 
Community

Ensuring 
Effectiveness

Reports & publications Issue area planning

Group process support

Community Solutions 
Project

Evaluation

Survey tools

Performance 
measurement

We provide information, 
tools, and resources to help 
you make decisions, develop 
programs, and secure funding.

We can support your group 
processes to help build shared 
knowledge, skills, and habits 
for successful problem solving.

We can help you measure 
and evaluate your 
programs and processes.

Data Access & 
Technical Assistance 
(DATA) Service 

Research & Planning Division
Travis County Health and Human Services & Veterans Service

Lawrence Lyman
Division Director
lawrence.lyman@traviscountytx.gov
512-854-4278

•	 Staff and division oversight
•	 Executive management team
•	 Board and community leadership

Korey Darling
Planning Manager
korey.darling@traviscountytx.gov
512-854-4275

•	 Aging Services issue area lead
•	 Data services & GIS mapping
•	 Strategic planning and group 

process consultation

Courtney Bissonnet Lucas
Senior Planner
courtney.lucas@traviscountytx.gov
512-854-3415

•	 Performance measurement lead
•	 Evaluation consultation
•	 Project management tools
•	 GIS mapping

Tara Carmean
Senior Planner
tara.carmean@traviscountytx.gov
512-854-5290

•	 Public Health issue area lead
•	 Data and information services
•	 Group process consultation

Rachel Coff
Senior Planner
rachel.coff@traviscountytx.gov
512-854-3413

•	 Immigrant issue area lead
•	 DATA Service lead
•	 Group process consultation and 

facilitated collaborative problem 
solving

Tonya Pennie
Administrative & Research Associate

tonya.pennie@traviscountytx.gov
512-854-5291

•	 Administrative and planning 
support

•	 Performance measurement and 
evaluation support

•	 Research and ad-hoc project 
assistance

Brittain Ayres
Planner
brittain.ayres@traviscountytx.gov
512-854-4274

•	 Performance measurement and 
evaluation

•	 Disability issue area support
•	 State legislative policy tracking

Brook Son
Senior Planner
brook.son@traviscountytx.gov
512-854-4272

•	 Early Childhood issue area lead
•	 Public participation lead
•	 Strategic planning and group 

process consultation

Lori Axler Miranda
Planner
lori.miranda@traviscountytx.gov
512-854-3414

•	 Performance measurement and 
evaluation

•	 Workforce Development issue 
area lead

•	 Safety Intervention Services issue 
area lead


